these partly paid shares will be paid up, Options will be exercised, or the

Convertible Note converted, prior to the Record Date.

Assuming that Mr Davey as trustee for the Davey Investment Account is

required to sub-underwrite the maximum number of Shares (being

3368-06/1912666_30 10

10,000,000 Shares), Mr Davey and his controlled entities will acquire a

maximum voting power of 3.24% assuming that Mr Davey and his

controlled entities also take up their Entitlement, the issue of all Shares

contemplated by the Entitlement Offer and no exercise of Options,

paying up of partly paid shares or conversion of the Convertible Note

held by Mr Davey and his controlled entities.

(d) Dilution

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the

Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 50% (as

compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date

of the Prospectus).  Examples of how the dilution may impact

Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder

Holding as

at Record

date

% at Record

Date

Entitlements under

the Offer

Holdings if Offer

not taken Up % post Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 5.77 10,000,000 10,000,000 2.89

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 2.89 5,000,000 5,000,000 1.44

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.87 1,500,000 1,500,000 0.43

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.23 400,000 400,000 0.12

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.03 50,000 50,000 0.01

Note:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the

assumption that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall

Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting

Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not

accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage. As of the Offer is fully

underwritten it is unlikely that this alternative dilutionary position will result.

5.9 Lead managers

Patersons and Transocean have been appointed as joint lead managers to the

[…]

(b) increase the number of Shares on issue from 173,113,862 as at the date of

this Prospectus to 346,227,724 Shares.

3368-06/1912666_30 14

6.3 Pro-forma balance sheet

The audit reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2017 and the unaudited

pro-forma balance sheet as at 30 April 2018 shown below have been prepared

on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and

reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are

accepted, no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date and including

expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with

information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all

of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial statements.

Ensurance Limited Pro-Forma Pro Forma

Consolidated Balance Sheet 31 Dec'17 30 Apr'18 Adjustments 30 Apr'18

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Current assets

Cash 687   817   3,724   4,541

Trade & Other receivables 331   257   257

Trust acc assets 7,116   7,738   7,738

8,134   8,812   3,724   12,536

Non-current assets

Financial assets 96   75   75

Plant & Equip 247   239   239

343   314   -   314

Total assets 8,477   9,126   3,724   12,850

Current liabilities

Trade payables 1,299   881   881

Trust acc liabilities 7,116   7,738   7,738

Provisions 447   432   432

Borrowings 905   2,564   (2,564) -

9,767   11,615   (2,564) 9,051

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 30   31   31

Borrowings - CN 2,598   2,598   2,598

2,628   2,629   -   2,629

Total liabilities 12,395   14,244   (2,564) 11,680

Net (liabilities)/assets (3,918) (5,118) 6,288 1,170

Equity

Issued capital 10,485   11,249   6,288   17,537

Reserves 1,549   1,737   1,737

Accumulated losses (15,952) (18,104) (18,104)

(3,918) (5,118) 6,288   1,170

3368-06/1912666_30 15

Notes:

The Pro Forma Adjustments include the following transactions:

1. Funds from the Offer of $6,288,960

2. Payment of expenses of the Offer of $635,594; and

3. Repayment of the short term debt of $2,564,000.

6.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure of the Company, assuming all

Entitlements are accepted, no Options are exercised, no partly paid shares paid

up, no Performance Rights vest and no Convertible Notes are converted prior to

the Record Date, is set out below.

Shares

 Number

Shares currently on issue 173,113,862